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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 

 

SECTION 5 – TRINSIC PRODUCTS, (CONT’D.) 

 

5.3 Miscellaneous Services and Rates, (Cont’d.)** 

 

5.3.4 Optional Calling Features, (Cont'd.) 

 

B. Rates 

 

1. Minimum 

FEATURE 

 
Residential 

 
Business  

Per  

Use 

 
Monthly 

Maximum 

 
Per 

Use 

 
Monthly 

Maximum  
Call Tracing - per successful activation 

 
$0.75 

 
n/a 

 
$0.75 

 
n/a  

Repeat Call, (*66) - per use 
 

$0.35 
 

$8.00 
 

$0.35 
 

$8.00  
Return Call, (*69) - per use 

 
$0.35 

 
$8.00 

 
$0.35 

 
$8.00  

Three-Way Calling - per use 
 

$0.35 
 

$3.00 
 

$0.35 
 

$3.50  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 NRC 
 

Per Use 
 

NRC 
 

Per Use  
**Caller ID Blocking - Per Call 

Blocking* 

 
$2.50 

 
$0.00 

 
$2.50 

 
$0.00 

 
**Caller ID Blocking - Per Line 

Blocking* 

 
$2.50 

 
n/a 

 
$2.50 

 
n/a 

     
 

 Per Month Per Month 

Call Blocking  $0.50 N/A $0.50 N/A 

VIP Alert $0.50 N/A $0.50 N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

**Effective May 28, 2015, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. 

 

 

 Received: 10/05/2018 
 Status: CANCELLED 

 Effective Date: 11/05/2018 

Cancelled by supplement No. 1 effective 10/20/2022
 


