Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Trinsic Communications PSC No. 1 – Telephone Effective: November 5, 2018 Leaf: 181 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

## SECTION 5 – TRINSIC PRODUCTS, (CONT'D.)

## 5.3 Miscellaneous Services and Rates, (Cont'd.)\*\*

## 5.3.4 Optional Calling Features, (Cont'd.)

- **B.** Rates
  - 1. Minimum

	Residential		Business	
	Per	Monthly	Per	Monthly
FEATURE	Use	Maximum	Use	Maximum
Call Tracing - per successful activation	\$0.75	n/a	\$0.75	n/a
Repeat Call, (*66) - per use	\$0.35	\$8.00	\$0.35	\$8.00
Return Call, (*69) - per use	\$0.35	\$8.00	\$0.35	\$8.00
Three-Way Calling - per use	\$0.35	\$3.00	\$0.35	\$3.50
	NRC	Per Use	NRC	Per Use
**Caller ID Blocking - Per Call	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$0.00
Blocking*				
**Caller ID Blocking - Per Line	\$2.50	n/a	\$2.50	n/a
Blocking*				
	_		_	
	Per Month		Per Month	
Call Blocking	\$0.50	N/A	\$0.50	N/A
VIP Alert	\$0.50	N/A	\$0.50	N/A

\*\*Effective May 28, 2015, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued By:

Charles Griffin, Chief Executive Officer, 433 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500, Irving, Texas 75039 Cancelled by supplement No. 1 effective 10/20/2022